
  

 السودان – ولاية شمال دارفور، ، الفاشرغرب دار الأرقم وشرق الصليب الأحمر ،أبوشوكحي شارع (، غرب /ب 7 /م 12رقم ) مبني 
House (12M/ 7B/ West), Abushouk district street, West of Dar-elargam and East of Red Cross, ElFasher – North Darfur state, Sudan 

Website: www.hopesudan.org, Tel.: +249122500090, E-mail: hopesudan2015@gmail.com 

 منظمة الأمل والصداقة للتنمية
 )هوب(

         الفاشر –السودان 

Hope and Friendship for 

Development Organization 

(HOPE) 

Sudan -AlFasher 

 

 

 
 

 …………………………… :Date ................تاريخ: .................ال
Date: 15/05/2024 
 
Subject: Request for Quotations (RFQ) for Rehabilitation of the Multi-purpose 
center at Abu shouk Youth Center – AlFasher in North Darfur. 

 .لتأهيل وصيانة مركز شباب أبوشوك متعدد الأغراضالموضوع: طلب تقديم عروض أسعار 
 

 البند
No 

 المواصفات
Description 

 الوحدة
Unit 

 الكمية
Quantity 

 سعر الوحدة
Unit Price 

 الجملة
Total 

 Yard Areaالساحة   1
    

 1-1 
 تنظيف الموقع من الأشجار و الأنقاض 

Site cleaning from trees, bushes and boulders  
 عملية 

Job 
1   

 2-1 
 سم 30توريد و ردم بمواد جيدة الخواص بسمك 

Supply and fill with well material 30cm thick 
 متر مكعب 

M3 
100   

 Caravana Workاعمال الكرفانة    2
    

 1-2 

سم متضمنا جميع  200*85توريد و تركيب باب المونيوم ضلفة واحدة مقاس 
 الملحقات 

Provide manufacture and fix single leaf aluminum door 
85*200cm including all accessories  

 عدد 
No 

5   

 2-2 

سم متضمنا  200*100توريد و تركيب باب المونيوم ضلفة واحدة مقاس 
 جميع الملحقات 

Provide manufacture and fix single leaf aluminum door 
100*200cm including all accessories 

 عدد
No 

1   

 3-2 

سم متضمنا  200*120توريد و تركيب باب المونيوم ضلفة واحدة مقاس 
 جميع الملحقات 

Provide manufacture and fix high level aluminum window 
120*100cm including all accessories 

 عدد
No 

6   

 4-2 
 توريد و تركيب فواصل المونيوم

Provide manufacture and fix aluminum partition 
 متر مرب  ع

M2 
20   

 5-2 
ام  سم 40*40يك مقاس توريد و تركيب ستر

Provide and fix ceramic tile 40*40cm 
 متر مرب  ع 

M2 
30   

 6-2 
ن للحوائط الداخلية ي بونش بوجهير

 توريد و عمل طلاء زيتر
Supply and apply tow coat of bonish for internal wall 

 متر مرب  ع 
M2 

170   

 7-2 
 توريد و تركيب السقف مستعار

Supply and install false celling using gypsum slab and 
aluminum carrier using  best type   

 متر مرب  ع 
M2 

100   

 8-2 
توريد و تركيب و اختبار لمبات سقف )سبوت لايت( متضمنا كل العناصر من 

 اسلاك و مواستر و مفاتيح تشغيل
Supply install and test roof lamp ( spot light) complete with switch 

 عدد
No 

15   

 9-2 
قدم متضمنا كل العناصر من اسلاك و مواستر و  4توريد و تركيب و اختبار لمبة 

 مفاتيح تشغيل
Supply install and test 4feet lamp complete with switch 

 عدد
No 

6   

http://www.hopesudan.org/


  

 السودان – ولاية شمال دارفور، ، الفاشرغرب دار الأرقم وشرق الصليب الأحمر ،أبوشوكحي شارع (، غرب /ب 7 /م 12رقم ) مبني 
House (12M/ 7B/ West), Abushouk district street, West of Dar-elargam and East of Red Cross, ElFasher – North Darfur state, Sudan 

Website: www.hopesudan.org, Tel.: +249122500090, E-mail: hopesudan2015@gmail.com 

 منظمة الأمل والصداقة للتنمية
 )هوب(

         الفاشر –السودان 

Hope and Friendship for 

Development Organization 

(HOPE) 

Sudan -AlFasher 

 

 

 
 

 …………………………… :Date ................تاريخ: .................ال
 10-

2 
 امبتر  13توريد و تركيب و اختبار مروحة حائط و عمل بلك 

Supply install and test wall mounted fan include 13A socket 
 عدد
No 

4   

 11-
2 

 امبتر  13توريد و تركيب و اختبار م بلك 
Supply install and test 13A socket outlet 

 عدد
No 

15   

 12-
2 

 خط كامل مع التوصيل 12توريد و تركيب و اختبار لوحة توزي    ع )طبلون( 
Supply install and test distribution board (12line) with full 

accessories and complete with connection 

 عدد
No 

1   

 13-
2 

 الف وحدة 12توريد و تركيب و اختبار مكيف هواء اسبليت 
Supply install and test of wall mounted split air conditioning 

12000 unit 

 عدد
No 

4   

 14-
2 

 ويتش بانل التالفة الموجودة إزالة و تغيتر الواح الساند
Supply man power and replace existing damage sandwich panel  

 متر مرب  ع 
M2 

5   

 15-
2 

 إزالة الواح الساندويتش بانل 
Supply man power and remove sandwich panel 

 متر مرب  ع 
M3 

4   

 Shelterالمظلة    3
    

 1-3 

متر لزوم  3.6بوصة بطول  3استر حديد دائرية توريد و تصنيع و تثبيت مو 
ي مضاد للصدأ 

 الاعمدة و طلائها دهان زيتر
Provide , manufacture and fix in position 3inches circular iron pipe 

3.6m height for column include anticorrosion and oil paint 

 عدد 
No 

6   

 2-3 

سم لزوم  8*4حديد مستطيلة مقاس توريد و تصنيع و تثبيت مواستر 
ي مضاد للصدأ و تركيب الواح من 

الجملون و المدادات و طلائها بدهان زيتر
ي الرسومات

 الزنك الثقيل لزوم السقف كما موضح فن
Provide , manufacture and fix rectangular hollow pipe 

4*8cm for truss and purlins (anticorrosion and oil painted) 
with heavy zinc sheet as per drawing  

 متر مرب  ع
M2 

30   

ي   4  Edge wallالجدار الخارج 
    

 1-4 

ي طوبة و نصف بارتفاع 
سم  حول الحائط بمونة  50توريد مواد و عمل مبانن

 عادية
Provide material and line up one and half brick wall50cm 

high around the wall with clay mortar 

 طولي 
 متر

ML 
35   

 2-4 
 1:8توريد  و عمل بياض للحوائط الخارجية بخلطة 

Supply and fix plastering for external wall1;8 c/s  
 طولي 

 متر
ML 

50   

 3-4 
 أوجه  3توريد و عمل دهان بوماستك 

Supply and apply three coats of emulsion paint to plastered 
surfaces 

 مرب  عمتر 
M2 

280   

 4-4 

سم  100توريد و تثبيت سلك شائك من الحديد المجلفن )غوانتانامو( قطر 
 مع كل الملحقات

Supply and fix concertina razor wires galvanized steel 
(Guantanamo wires) 100cm dai with all accessories 

 طولي 
 متر

ML 
55   

  Kitchenالمطبخ    5
    

 1-5 
 الة السقف الموجود  إز 

Supply man power and remove existing roof 
 متر مرب  ع 

M2 
6   

http://www.hopesudan.org/


  

 السودان – ولاية شمال دارفور، ، الفاشرغرب دار الأرقم وشرق الصليب الأحمر ،أبوشوكحي شارع (، غرب /ب 7 /م 12رقم ) مبني 
House (12M/ 7B/ West), Abushouk district street, West of Dar-elargam and East of Red Cross, ElFasher – North Darfur state, Sudan 

Website: www.hopesudan.org, Tel.: +249122500090, E-mail: hopesudan2015@gmail.com 

 منظمة الأمل والصداقة للتنمية
 )هوب(

         الفاشر –السودان 

Hope and Friendship for 

Development Organization 

(HOPE) 

Sudan -AlFasher 

 

 

 
 

 …………………………… :Date ................تاريخ: .................ال

 2-5 
ي طوبة واجدة بمونة عادية

 توريد مواد و عمل مبانن
Supply material and build one brick wall clay mortar 

 متر مرب  ع 
M3 

12   

 3-5 
 توريد مواد و تثبيت تركيب سقف زنك كامل 

Supply material and fix roof include all accessories 
 متر مرب  ع 

M4 
6   

 4-5 
ي بخلطة    1:8توريد و عمل بياض داخلي و خارج 

Supply material and fix plastering for internal and external 
wall1;8c/s 

 متر مرب  ع 
M5 

55   

 5-5 
ن للحوائط الداخلية ي  بوجهير

 توريد و عمل طلاء زيتر
Supply material and fix painting for internal and external wall 

 متر مرب  ع 
M6 

55   

 6-5 
 سم  200*100توريد و تركيب باب حديد مقاس 

Supply and fix steel door100*200cm 
 عدد
No 

1   

 7-5 
 سم 40*40توريد و تركيب شباك حديد 

Supply and fix steel window 40*40cm 
 عدد
No 

1   

 8-5 
ة بالطوب و االاسمنت لزوم الارضيات   توريد و عمل ضفتر
Supply and lay brick with cement for flooring 

 متر مرب  ع 
M2 

6   

  
 Total المجموع

       

Notes: 1 vender will be preferable to deliver this Rehabilitation. 

 .الصيانة ههذوتنفيذ واحد لتسليم  مورديفضل 
Below Requirements should be submitted to HOPE Office in ElFasher, Deadline: 22 May 2024 

- Details Offer (fill and stamp this Quotation).  
- Company Profile included relevant achievements.  
- Copies for all company’s certificates. 

 2024مايو  22، الموعد النهائي: بالفاشر هوب بيجب تقديم المتطلبات أدناه إلى مكت

  ملئ وختم هذه المناقصة( عرض الأسعارتفاصيل( 

 ملف الشركة يتضمن الإنجازات ذات الصلة. 

 نسخ عن جميع شهادات الشركة. 
The tender Requirements will be submitted to HOPE office in AlFasher mentioned in 
this letter, you can ask clarification by contact the Procurement Manager, contact: 
0120023522/ 0916666999 or send to e-mail: hopesudan.kh@gmail.com 

مدير  على الإتصالب الإستفسار يمكنك، المستندالمذكور في هذه  بالفاشر هوب المناقصة إلى مكتب مطلوباتسيتم تقديم 

 hopeudan.kh@gmail.com: إلى البريد الإلكتروني الإرسالأو   0916666999 /0120023522 : المشتروات

Thank you. 

Yours᾿ Sincerely, 

 .شكرا لك
 مع خالص التقدير ،

 
Mr. Osman Ahmed Belal, General Director, HOPE 
 

 هوب،  العام، المدير  عثمان أحمد بلال السيد

http://www.hopesudan.org/

